
Act 353 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 353                                                         HB1610 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS STATUTE 5-604 TO INCREASE THE PER 
       DIEM FOR MEMBERS OF THE JUSTICE BUILDING COMMISSION; AND FOR 
       OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Section 4 of Act 375 of 1955, the same being Arkansas 
Statute 5-604, is hereby amended to read as follows: 
     "Section 4.  Members of the Commission shall receive no pay for their 
services, but, with respect to attendance at each regular or special meeting 
of the Commission, shall be entitled to per diem of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) 
for each day, or part thereof, that the Commission is in session, plus 
expenses and mileage at the rate prescribed for State employees. 
 
     SECTION 2.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
          APPROVED: 3/23/87 
 
                                  _____________ 
 
 
 


